

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3995 of 2025.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	16.02.2026	<u>VS, J</u> Learned counsel appearing for the respondents has furnished a copy of the letter addressed by the Executive Engineer, K.W. Division, Tenlai dated 16.04.2026, which discloses that concerned bills have been uploaded by the respondents on 29.03.2026 and that the bills are awaited for funds clearance. Thus, learned counsel for the respondents requested to post the matter after two (2) weeks. At his request, post the matter after two (2) weeks, however, under the same caption. It is made clear that if the order passed by this Court is not complied with by the next date of hearing, the 2nd respondent shall appear before this Court. VS, J Gss	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--